\$365,000.00

Effective as of July 1, 2008 Ashville, North Carolina

For value received, the undersigned promises to pay to the order of SIMON L. BERNSTEIN the principal sum of Three Hundred Sixty Five Thousand (\$365,000.00) Dollars, together with all interest thereon from the date hereof, to be paid in lawful money of the United States of America. Interest payments under this Note shall be calculated using the long-term Applicable Federal Rate for July 2008 of four and 55/100 (4.55%) percent, compounded semi-annually, and payable on each anniversary of this Note. Interest payments shall commence one year from the date hereof and shall be paid annually on the same date each year thereafter. The entire principal balance, and all accrued but unpaid interest, shall be due on the earlier of fifteen (15) years from the date hereof, or the death of SIMON L. BERNSTEIN.

This Note may be prepaid in whole or in part at anytime without penalty; provided that any partial prepayment shall be applied first to accrued interest and then to principal. This Note is secured by a Second Mortgage of even date herewith. Upon a default in the payment of this Note of principal and/or interest or in the performance of any of the terms of said Mortgage, and if such default shall remain uncured for thirty (30) days after written notice thereof has been given to Maker, then, at the option of the holder, the entire principal sum remaining unpaid, together with accrued interest, shall become immediately due and payable without further notice. This Note, while in default, shall accrue interest at the highest lawful rate of interest permitted by law. This Note shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

All makers, endorsers, and/or guarantors now or hereafter becoming parties hereto jointly and severally waive presentment, demand, protest, notices of nonpayment, dishonor, and protest and all notices of every kind, and jointly and severally agree that in the event of default in the payment of any principal or interest due hereunder, which shall continue for a period of fifteen (15) days, or upon the occurrence of any other event deemed a default hereunder or any instrument or document securing the payment of this Note, the unpaid indebtedness, together with all accrued interest, shall thereupon, at the option of the holder, become immediately due and payable.

All makers, endorsers and/or guarantors now or hereafter becoming parties hereto jointly and severally agree, if this Note becomes in default and is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, to pay the costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys' and accountants' fees, and similar costs in the event of appellate review, whether by appeal, certiorari, or other appellate remedies.

No single or partial exercise of any power hereunder shall preclude other or further exercises thereof or the exercise of any other power. No delay or omission on the part of the holder hereof in exercising any right hereunder shall operate as a waiver of such right or of any right under this Note. The release of any party liable for this Note shall not operate to release any other party liable hereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed at Ashville, North Carolina, effective as of the day and year first above written.

BERNSTEIN/AMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company B١ ION BERNSTEIN, Manager

AFFIDAVIT OF OUT-OF STATE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Before me this day personally appeared SIMON L. BERNSTEIN ("Affiant"), Manager of BERNSTEIN FAMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), who being first duly sworn by me, deposes and says:

- 1. That Affiant is the Manager of the Company;
- 2. That on July 3, 2008, Affiant, on behalf of the Company, executed in the State of North Carolina that certain promissory note payable to SIMON L. BERNSTEIN in the original principal amount of Three Hundred Sixty Five Thousand (\$365,000.00) Dollars (the "Promissory Note"); and
- 3. That Affiant delivered the Promissory Note directly to SIMON L. BERNSTEIN at Ashville, North Carolina for delivery and acceptance.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

ION L. BERNSTEIN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\mathbf{B}^{\mu\nu}$ day of	July	
2008, by SIMON L. BERNSTEIN, Manager of the Company.	•	



Signature - Notary Public

[Seal with Commission Expiration Date]

Dan

Print, type or stamp name of Notary Public

Personally Known _____ or Produced Identification ______ Type of Identification Produced ______